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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3004

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2018)


CPGRAMS


3004. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of complaints received and disposed of under the Centralized Public Grievances Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) in the period 2014-2018, year-

wise and State-wise, including Delhi and the number of senior citizens who have used the system during the said period, State-wise;

(b) the number of complaints raised by senior citizens and those disposed of during the said period, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government is taking any steps to raise awareness about the system, particularly among the elderly and making the system user-friendly for them; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):   Year-wise and State-wise number of complaints received and disposed of under the

Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) for the period 2014-

2018 till 08-03-2018 is annexed.


Age or Date of Birth of the complainant is not captured in the system.


(c) & (d):   Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS) is an

online web enabled system. CPGRAMS primarily aims at enabling submission of grievances by the citizens from anywhere and anytime (24x7) to Ministries/Departments/Organisations which scrutinise and take action for speedy and favourable redressal of these grievances. Tracking grievances is also facilitated on this portal through system generated unique registration number.

The system has been made user friendly for all citizens including senior citizens.


A new Mobile App which is more user-friendly for lodging of public grievances has been developed. The Action Status can also be viewed on the mobile itself. This has been integrated with Unified Mobile Application for New-age Governance (UMANG). This initiative also facilitates lodging of grievances anywhere anytime.


The Media is briefed from time to time by the Government about the availability of CPGRAMS system for grievance redressal.
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